

SLP(C)No. 18332-18337 OF 1999

ITEM No.33

Court No. 2

SECTION III  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18332-18337/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/1999 in TRC 258/98  
TRC 265-66, 268-70/98 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. K. SREEDHARAN & CO. (P) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing counter affidavit )

Date : 12/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. A.P. Jyothish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Application for condonation of delay in filing the  
counter is allowed.

Leave granted.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master