

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1253-1258 OF 2001

M/S. K.SREEDHARAN & CO. (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA  
)

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Because of the change of Government in the State of Kerala, the earlier counsel Shri K.R. Sasiprabhu, who was the Standing Counsel for the State of Kerala, has been changed and now Shri P.V.Dinesh, Adv. has

been appointed as a Standing Counsel for the State of Kerala. Briefs have not yet been handed over to him. His name also does not find mention in the cause list. He puts in appearance and seeks time to get instructions.

Adjourned by four weeks.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv. in the cause list.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master